

Board of Trustees Agenda Item

Staff Member Name:

Department:

Esther Kolni

General Counsel

Board Meeting Date:

February 10, 2025

Agenda Heading:

Issue Resolution Approving the Joint Election Services Contract between Frisco ISD et al. and Collin County, on behalf of the Collin County Elections Administrator, for election services connected to the May 3, 2025 Uniform Election.

Item Type: Action Item

Background Information: State law establishes a uniform election day for governmental entities, which requires Frisco ISD to hold its elections with another municipality or county government, it at all possible. Frisco ISD contracts with both Collin County and Denton County for this purpose. Both counties coordinate with a multitude of political subdivisions in preparing and holding the May 3, 2025 election. As part of that election, Frisco ISD will have three Board trustee seats for Places 1, 2 and 3 on the ballot. Given that the Joint Election Services Agreement with Collin County includes multiple government entities, a Board resolution approving the contract terms is required by law.

Amount (when applicable): Estimate \$92,761.89

Recommendation:

We recommend a motion to: Issue a Resolution Approving the Joint Election Services Contract between Frisco ISD et al. and Collin County, on behalf of the Collin County Elections Administrator, for election services connected to the May 3, 2025 Uniform Election.

Comments: